New Town Kalkats Development Authority

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 4077 / EE – II/ 5 /NKDA / 2011 – 12 Dated: 25.10.2013

NOTICE

It is hereby notified for all concern that the last date of purchase for Tender forms of the Notice Inviting Tender No :- (i) 05/EE-II/NKDA of 2013-14 & (ii) 06/EE-II/NKDA of 2013-14 published under Memo No-(i) 3704/EE-II/5/NKDA/2011-12 dated 26/09/2013 and (ii) 3749/EE-II/5/NKDA/2011-12 dated 28/09/2013 is hereby extended upto 28/10/2013, due to some unavoidable circumstances . Other terms and conditions of the NIT's will remain unchanged.

Executive-Engineer – II New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No: 4077 /(1-15)/EE – II/ 5 / NKDA / 2011 – 12 Dated: 25.10.2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Administrative Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Executive Engineer I/III, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 6. The Assistant Engineer /AE- IV, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. The Estimator/ Sr. Accountant / Accountant- I /Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 8. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 9. Office Notice Board.
- 10. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive-Engineer – II New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Dated: 25.10.2013

Memo No: 4077/(1-2)/EE – II/ 5 / NKDA / 2011 – 12 Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

- 1. Dr. Kakali Ghosh Dastidar, Hon'ble M. P, Barasat Parliamentary Constituency.
- 2. Mr. Sabyasachi Dutta, Hon'ble MLA, Rajarhat New Town Assembly Constituency.

Executive-Engineer – II New Town Kolkata Development Authority